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MotoAmerica Championship of Monterey

EBC Brakes Superbike

Practice 1

Practice (45:00 Time) started at 11:40:00

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles

7/12/2019 11:30

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
p14 9:43.372 +8:13.241 12:16:23.497 9 1:27.157 +1.636 12:03:38.810
(24) Toni Elias 15 1:56.155 +26.024 12:18:19.652 10 1:26.488 +0.967 12:05:05.298
1 1:54.088 +29.194 11:42:54.579 16 1:31.986 +1.855 12:19:51.638 1 1:30.611 +5.090 12:06:35.909
2 1:30.639 +5.745 11:44:25.218 17 1:30.837 +0.706 12:21:22.475 12 1:26.071 +0.550 12:08:01.980
3 1:28.859 +3.965 11:45:54.077 18 1:30.641 +0.510 12:22:53.116 13 1:30.273 +4.752 12:09:32.253
4 1:27.261 +2.367 11:47:21.338 19 1:30.611 +0.480 12:24:23.727 14 1:26.042 +0.521 12:10:58.295
5 1:26.451 +1.557 11:48:47.789 20 1:30.131 12:25:53.858 p15 8:28.977 +7:03.456 12:19:27.272
6 1:25.752 +0.858 11:50:13.541 16 1:47.364 +21.843 12:21:14.636
7 1:33.785 +8.891 11:51:47.326 (85) Jake Lewis 17 1:25.644 +0.123 12:22:40.280
8 1:25.648 +0.754 11:53:12.974 1 1:40.907 +15.107 11:41:51.960 18 1:25.521 12:24:05.801
p9 9:45.115 +8:20.221 12:02:58.089 2 1:30.199 +4.399 11:43:22.159 19 1:29.046 +3.525 12:25:34.847
10 1:45.887 +20.993 12:04:43.976 3 1:28.917 +3.117 11:44:51.076
1" 1:25.923 +1.029 12:06:09.899 4 1:28.026 +2.226 11:46:19.102 (1) Cameron Beaubier
12 1:25.640 +0.746 12:07:35.539 5 1:28.583 +2.783 11:47:47.685 1 1:54.615 +29.955 11:42:37.782
13 1:25.379 +0.485 12:09:00.918 6 1:35.066 +9.266 11:49:22.751 2 1:28.587 +3.927 11:44:06.369
14 1:25.029 +0.135 12:10:25.947 7 1:27.537 +1.737 11:50:50.288 3 1:27.072 +2.412 11:45:33.441
p15 5:54.762 +4:29.868 12:16:20.709 p8 10:09.563 +8:43.763 12:00:59.851 4 1:26.764 +2.104 11:47:00.205
16 1:48.535 +23.641 12:18:09.244 9 1:47.919 +22.119 12:02:47.770 5 1:25.841 +1.181 11:48:26.046
17 1:26.228 +1.334 12:19:35.472 10 1:27.579 +1.779 12:04:15.349 6 1:25.533 +0.873 11:49:51.579
18 1:25.172 +0.278 12:21:00.644 " 1:27.203 +1.403 12:05:42.552 p7 10:34.703 +9:10.043 12:00:26.282
19 1:25.357 +0.463 12:22:26.001 12 1:26.858 +1.058 12:07:09.410 8 1:49.176 +24.516 12:02:15.458
20 1:25.050 +0.156 12:23:51.051 13 1:26.819 +1.019 12:08:36.229 9 1:26.036 +1.376 12:03:41.494
21 1:24.894 12:25:15.945 p14 8:22.705 +6:56.905 12:16:58.934 10 1:25.771 +1.111 12:05:07.265
15 1:50.555 +24.755 12:18:49.489 11 1:25.734 +1.074 12:06:32.999
(42) Jeremy Coffey 16 1:26.955 +1.155 12:20:16.444 12 1:25.461 +0.801 12:07:58.460
1 1:56.657 +26.955 11:42:08.210 17 1:26.256 +0.456 12:21:42.700 p13 9:33.700 +8:09.040 12:17:32.160
2 1:33.010 +3.308 11:43:41.220 18 1:26.105 +0.305 12:23:08.805 14 1:50.763 +26.103 12:19:22.923
3 1:33.037 +3.335 11:45:14.257 19 1:26.136 +0.336 12:24:34.941 15 1:25.526 +0.866 12:20:48.449
4 1:33.508 +3.806 11:46:47.765 20 1:25.800 12:26:00.741 16 1:24.660 12:22:13.109
5 1:31.921 +2.219 11:48:19.686 17 1:25.064 +0.404 12:23:38.173
6 1:31.525 +1.823 11:49:51.211 (25) David Anthony 18 1:25.264 +0.604 12:25:03.437
7 1:31.573 +1.871 11:51:22.784 1 1:56.173 +29.478 11:42:06.336
8 1:31.224 +1.522 11:52:54.008 p2 6:11.611 +4:44.916 11:48:17.947 (33) Kyle Wyman
9 1:31.856 +2.154 11:54:25.864 3 1:52.019 +25.324 11:50:09.966 p1 2:56.760 +1:30.331 11:43:14.086
10 1:31.093 +1.391 11:55:56.957 4 1:29.337 +2.642 11:51:39.303 2 1:40.732 +14.303 11:44:54.818
1 1:31.451 +1.749 11:57:28.408 5 1:28.704 +2.009 11:53:08.007 p3 4:17.973 +2:51.544 11:49:12.791
12 1:31.975 +2.273 11:59:00.383 6 1:28.374 +1.679 11:54:36.381 4 2:05.678 +39.249 11:51:18.469
13 1:33.077 +3.375 12:00:33.460 7 1:27.843 +1.148 11:56:04.224 5 1:27.413 +0.984 11:52:45.882
14 1:31.686 +1.984 12:02:05.146 8 1:27.715 +1.020 11:57:31.939 6 1:27.253 +0.824 11:54:13.135
15 1:40.268 +10.566 12:03:45.414 p9 7:41.929 +6:15.234 12:05:13.868 7 1:26.973 +0.544 11:55:40.108
p16 13:50.933 +12:21.231 12:17:36.347 10 1:56.224 +29.529 12:07:10.092 8 1:27.065 +0.636 11:57:07.173
17 1:52.963 +23.261 12:19:29.310 11 1:27.213 +0.518 12:08:37.305 9 1:34.704 +8.275 11:58:41.877
18 1:31.199 +1.497 12:21:00.509 p12 5:23.811 +3:57.116 12:14:01.116 10 1:27.051 +0.622 12:00:08.928
19 1:29.702 12:22:30.211 13 1:53.481 +26.786 12:15:54.597 p11 13:32.984 +12:06.555 12:13:41.912
20 1:31.646 +1.944 12:24:01.857 14 1:26.905 +0.210 12:17:21.502 12 1:46.394 +19.965 12:15:28.306
21 1:31.006 +1.304 12:25:32.863 15 1:27.109 +0.414 12:18:48.611 13 1:26.485 +0.056 12:16:54.791
16 1:26.695 12:20:15.306 14 1:26.429 12:18:21.220
(17) Sam Verderico 17 1:28.710 +2.015 12:21:44.016 p15 3:34.786 +2:08.357 12:21:56.006
1 2:03.733 +33.602 11:42:44.940 18 1:26.961 +0.266 12:23:10.977 16 1:44.945 +18.516 12:23:40.951
2 1:37.363 +7.232 11:44:22.303 19 1:30.409 +3.714 12:24:41.386 17 1:26.821 +0.392 12:25:07.772
3 1:36.370 +6.239 11:45:58.673 20 1:26.923 +0.228 12:26:08.309
4 1:33.726 +3.595 11:47:32.399 (31) Garrett Gerloff
5 1:32.860 +2.729 11:49:05.259 (2) Josh Herrin 1 1:29.046 +3.605 11:43:59.930
p6 6:28.582 +4:58.451 11:55:33.841 1 1:49.296 +23.775 11:42:12.736 p2 9:59.537 +8:34.096 11:53:59.467
7 1:53.915 +23.784 11:57:27.756 2 1:28.532 +3.011 11:43:41.268 3 1:46.971 +21.530 11:55:46.438
8 1:32.567 +2.436 11:59:00.323 3 1:27.685 +2.164 11:45:08.953 4 1:27.920 +2.479 11:57:14.358
9 1:32.711 +2.580 12:00:33.034 4 1:29.343 +3.822 11:46:38.296 5 1:26.910 +1.469 11:58:41.268
10 1:32.048 +1.917 12:02:05.082 5 1:26.874 +1.353 11:48:05.170 6 1:26.330 +0.889 12:00:07.598
1 1:31.656 +1.525 12:03:36.738 p6 10:45.645 +9:20.124 11:58:50.815 7 1:25.845 +0.404 12:01:33.443
12 1:31.994 +1.863 12:05:08.732 7 1:51.902 +26.381 12:00:42.717 8 1:25.787 +0.346 12:02:59.230
13 1:31.393 +1.262 12:06:40.125 8 1:28.936 +3.415 12:02:11.653 9 1:26.032 +0.591 12:04:25.262
Race Director Orbits

Stuart Higgs

Signed

Printed: 7/12/2019 12:28:15 PM

| VA&

AMERICAN MOTORCYCLISTASSOCIATION

Page 1/2



=0
‘< () MOTOAMERICA CHAMPIONSHIP OF MONTEREY

MOTOAMERICA' - = &

CHAMPIONSHIP

OF MONTEREY m=——

MotoAmerica Championship of Monterey

EBC Brakes Superbike

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles
Practice 1 7/12/2019 11:30

Practice (45:00 Time) started at 11:40:00

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
p10 9:21.704 +7:56.263 12:13:46.966 7 1:51.783 +16.824 12:01:28.170
1 1:46.536 +21.095 12:15:33.502
12 1:25.894 +0.453 12:16:59.396 (36) Jayson Uribe
13 1:25.620 +0.179 12:18:25.016 1 1:59.112 +27.653 11:42:41.075
p14 2:43.510 +1:18.069 12:21:08.526 2 1:33.687 +2.228 11:44:14.762
15 1:46.840 +21.399 12:22:55.366 3 1:31.928 +0.469 11:45:46.690
16 1:25.734 +0.293 12:24:21.100 4 1:32.474 +1.015 11:47:19.164
17 1:25.441 12:25:46.541 5 1:34.874 +3.415 11:48:54.038
6 1:31.459 11:50:25.497
(32) Jake Gagne
1 1:50.204 +23.827 11:42:05.701 (45) Cameron Petersen
2 1:29.410 +3.033 11:43:35.111 1 1:53.457 +22.565 11:42:14.714
3 1:28.006 +1.629 11:45:03.117 2 1:30.892 11:43:45.606
p4 13:43.192 +12:16.815 11:58:46.309 3 1:31.400 +0.508 11:45:17.006
5 1:48.803 +22.426 12:00:35.112
6 1:27.661 +1.284 12:02:02.773
p7 7:04.259 +5:37.882 12:09:07.032
p8 2:41.100 +1:14.723 12:11:48.132
9 1:48.112 +21.735 12:13:36.244
10 1:27.404 +1.027 12:15:03.648
1 1:27.071 +0.694 12:16:30.719
12 1:27.089 +0.712 12:17:57.808
p13 3:24.526 +1:58.149 12:21:22.334
14 1:51.309 +24.932 12:23:13.643
15 1:26.377 12:24:40.020
16 1:26.692 +0.315 12:26:06.712
(95) JD Beach
1 1:55.106 +29.520 11:56:31.705
2 1:26.649 +1.063 11:57:58.354
3 1:26.311 +0.725 11:59:24.665
p4 5:04.629 +3:39.043 12:04:29.294
5 1:47.150 +21.564 12:06:16.444
6 1:26.066 +0.480 12:07:42.510
7 1:26.022 +0.436 12:09:08.532
p8 5:37.082 +4:11.496 12:14:45.614
9 1:48.123 +22.537 12:16:33.737
10 1:25.607 +0.021 12:17:59.344
1 1:25.742 +0.156 12:19:25.086
12 1:25.586 12:20:50.672
13 1:26.081 +0.495 12:22:16.753
14 1:35.729 +10.143 12:23:52.482
15 1:25.683 +0.097 12:25:18.165
(11) Mathew Scholtz
1 2:00.342 +33.369 11:42:22.174
p2 2:11.979 +45.006 11:44:34.153
3 1:51.988 +25.015 11:46:26.141
4 1:28.306 +1.333 11:47:54.447
5 1:27.667 +0.694 11:49:22.114
6 1:26.973 11:50:49.087
p7 4:06.050 +2:39.077 11:54:55.137
8 1:48.597 +21.624 11:56:43.734
(88) Max Flinders
1 2:01.562 +26.603 11:42:12.796
2 1:34.959 11:43:47.755
p3 6:28.917 +4:53.958 11:50:16.672
4 1:51.534 +16.575 11:52:08.206
5 1:35.085 +0.126 11:53:43.291
p6 5:53.096 +4:18.137 11:59:36.387

Race Director Orbits

Stuart Higgs
Signed
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